Wisconsin law.
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3 PHYSICAL THERAPY EXAMINING BOARD PT 2.03

Chapter PT 2
EXAMINATIONS

PT2.001 Authority and purpose. PT 2.02 Conduct of examinations.
PT 2.01 Panel review of applications; examinations required. PT 2.03 Failure and reexamination.

PT 2.001 Authority and purpose. (1) The rules irthis void the applicans examination applicatiomnd require the
chapterare adopted by the board pursuant to the authority dedgplicantto reapply for examination unless prior scheduling
gatedby ss.15.08 (5) (b)448.53 (1)and448.54 Stats. arrangementlave been made with the board by the applicant.

(2) Therules in this chapter are adopted to govern examina (6) (a) The score required to pass each written physical ther
tion of applicants for licensuref physical therapist and physicalapy or physicatherapist assistant examination shall be based on
therapistassistants under €818.53448.535448.54 and448.55  the boards determination of the level of examinatiperfor
Stats. mancerequired for minimum acceptable competence in the pro

History: CR 12-002cr. Register August 2012 No. 686f. 9-1-12. fessionand on theeliability of the examination. The passing
_ o o gradeshall be established prior to giving the examination.

PT2.01 Panel review of applications; examinations (b) The passing scores for the national physical therapy
required. (1) All applicants shall complete writteexamina g, amination and the national physical therapist assistant
tions. In addition, an applicant may be required to complete @aminationare those scores recommendedHsyFederation of
oral examination if the applicant: StateBoards of Physical Therapy

(2) Has a medical condition which in any way impairs or limits ) 14 pass the examination statutes and rules, the applicant
the applicants ability to practice physicaherapy with reasonable g veceive a scordetermined by the board to represent mini
skill and safety . mum competence to practice after consultatidth subject mat

(b) Uses chemical substances so as to impair in any way tBeexperts who have received a representative sample of the
applicant'sability to practice physical therapy with reasonablexaminationquestionsand available candidate performance sta

skill and safety tistics.
() Has been diagnosed asfetihg from pedophilia, exhibi (7) Membersof the board shall conduct oral examinations of
tionism or voyeurism. eachcandidate and are scored as pass or fail.

(d) Has within the past 2 years engaged in the illegal use of(8) Any applicant who is a graduate of a school for physical
controlledsubstances. therapistsor an educational program for physical therapist assist

(e) Has been subjettt adverse formal action during the coursants in which English is not the primary language of communica
of physical therapy education, postgraduate training, hospitibn shalltake and pass each of the following in order to qualify
practice,or other physical therapy employment. for a license:

(f) Has been disciplined or had licensure denied by a licensing(a) The test of English as a foreign language as administered
or regulatory authority in l§consin or another jurisdiction. by the educational testing service.

(g) Has been convicted ofcsime the circumstances of which  (b) The test of written English as administered by the educa
substantiallyrelate to the practice of physical therapy tional testing service.

(h) Has not practiced as a physical therapigihysical thera (c) The test of spoken English as administered by the educa
pist assistant for a period of 3 years prior to application, uthess tional testing service.
applicanthas been graduated from a school of physical therapy OXote: Under2001 Wsconsin Act 70physical therapist assistants are not required
a physical therapist assistant educational program wiifén ~to be licensed until April 1, 2004.

. History: Cr. Register Septemberl995, No. 477ef. 10-1-95; am. (6) (a), and
pe“Od' recr.(6) (b) and (c)Registey June, 1998, No. 51@ff. 7-1-98; am(8) (intro.), cr

(i) Has been graduated from a physical therapy school o?ﬁ g% t?b()cé:ﬁg%és)tz{] /t*rgr&g?gt%rlxo}?%%& ?\l_ol_SOSOé(f:fRS(l?L_—%iQ(?Ir?ni(zl—) 0(8’2' C(;)
physicaltherapist assistant educational program not approved (0] F’?egister August 20129N0. 6,8§f. 9—1—12;(3? 15-027 am. (E;) Register Jan
the board. uary 2016 No. 72]eff. 2-1-16.

(j) Has voluntarily limited the scope of his or her practice as
aphysical therapist or physical therapist assistfter being the PT 2.02 Conduct of examinations. At the start of the
subject of an investigation by a credentialing authority oexaminationsapplicants shall be provided with the rules of-con
employer. ductto befollowed during the course of the examinations. Any

(2) An application filed under £T 1.03shallbe reviewed by Violation of these rules of conduct by any applicant may be cause
anapplication review panel consisting of at least 2 board membi®sthe board to withhold the applicasigrade and to find after a
designatedy the chairperson dfie board. The panel shall deter heHarlngthgt the appsllcantbhasg ;alled the ?XS)rTngasﬂon-
minewhether the applicant is eligible for a regular license withoytHistory: - Cr. Registey September1995, No. 477eff. 10-1-95;am. Register,
completingan oral examination. Jine 1998, No. 510ef. 7-1-98.

(3) All examinations shall be conducted in the English PT 2.03 Failure and reexamination. An applicantwho
guage. ] o . fails to achieve passing gradas the examinations required under

(4) Whereboth writtenand oral examinations are requiredthjs chapter may apply for reexamination on forms provided by
they shallbe scored separately and the applicant shall achievgha hoard. For each reexamination, the application shall be
passinggrade on both examinations to qualify for a license.  accompaniedy the reexamination fee. If an applicant for reex

(5) Theboard shall notify each applicant for examination ciminationfails to achieve passing grades on the second reex
the time and place scheduled for that applica®ixamination. amination,the applicant may not be admitted to further examina
Failureof an applicant to appear for examination as scheduled vtitin until the applicanteapplies for licensure and presents to the
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PT 2.03 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE

boardevidence of further professiorteining or education as the

boardmay consider appropriate in the applicamspecific case.

Note: A list of all current examination fees may be obtained at n@etissm the
Office of Examinations, Department of Safety and Professional Services, 1400 East
WashingtorAvenue, FO. Box 8366, Madison, WI 53708.

History: Cr. Register Septemberl995, No. 477ef. 10-1-95.
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